
Tariff No. 11 51st 1

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order.  The pages in the
tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are
the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page.  "O" in the revision column
indicates an original page.

Page Current Page Current Page Current
Number Revision Number Revision Number Revision

Title Page O 24 15
Check Sheet 51 25 1
Item Index O 26 1

Subject Index O 26b 1
Subject Index O 27 39

Taxes 10 28 O
6 O 29 O
7 O 30 38
8 1 31 29
9 O 32 29

10 O 33 6
11 O 34 O
12 O 35 O
13 3 36 1

13a O 37 O
13b O 38 1
14 O 39 8
15 1 40 14
16 2 41 14
17 1 42 14
18 O 43 8
19 1 44 8
20 1 45 O
21 41
22 15
23 41

Current Revision
Appendix A 1
Appendix B 2

Issued by: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Division Controller

Issue Date: Effective Date: 

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Revised Page No. 

(For Official Use Only)

CHECK SHEET

Supplements in Effect

June 2, 2023 August 1, 2023

cwagner215
Tariff Received



Tariff No. 11 41st 21

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections

Rates in this item apply:

(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for
residential property.  This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes,
condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or

(2)  When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside
recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, 
condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed
to the property owner or manager.

Rates below apply in the following service area: Appendix A

Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Yardwaste / Optional

Units or Type of Service Service Organics Container 

of Containers Service Rate Rate Service Rate Rental

20 gallon can WG/EOWR $10.08 $11.15 $9.99 $0.47 
1 Can WG/EOWR $16.27 $11.15 $9.99 $0.59 
2 Can WG/EOWR $27.35 $11.15 $9.99 $1.19 
3 Can WG/EOWR $40.12 $11.15 $9.99 $1.78 
4 Can WG/EOWR $53.56 $11.15 $9.99 $2.39 
5 Can WG/EOWR $67.33 $11.15 $9.99 $2.98 

32 Gal Toter WG/EOWR $16.27 $11.15 $9.99 $1.22 
64 Gal Toter WG/EOWR $27.26 $11.15 $9.99 $2.09 
96 Gal Toter WG/EOWR $39.46 $11.15 $9.99 $2.09 

1 Can MG/EOWR $5.63 $11.15 $9.99 $0.59 
Recycle Only $12.36 

Yardwaste Only $10.99 $1.86 
20 Gal Toter   EOW Organics $8.88 $1.22 

32 Gal Bear Proof Toter $16.27 $4.44 

64 Gal Bear Proof Toter $27.26 $9.19 

96 Gal Bear Proof Toter $39.46 $9.48 

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling

EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:

Note 1:  Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25.
Note 2:  Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26.
Note 3:  In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of ($0.11) (A) applies.
Note 4: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of $0.40  per month. 

             The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019 

Recycling rates on this page expire on: (C)

Issued By: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Division Controller

Issue Date: Effective Date: 

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Revised Page No. 

Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next page)

(For Official Use Only)
August 1, 2023June 2, 2023

July 31, 2024

cwagner215
Tariff Received



Tariff No. 11 41st 23

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections

Rates in this item apply:

(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for
residential property.  This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes,
condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or

(2)  When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside
recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, 
condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed
to the property owner or manager.

Rates below apply in the following service area: Appendix B

Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Yardwaste / Optional

Units or Type of Service Service Organics Container

of Containers Service Rate Rate Service Rate Rental

20 gallon can WG/WR $10.08 $13.85 $13.53 $0.47 
1 Can WG/WR $16.27 $13.85 $13.53 $0.59 
2 Can WG/WR $27.35 $13.85 $13.53 $1.19 
3 Can WG/WR $40.12 $13.85 $13.53 $1.78 
4 Can WG/WR $53.56 $13.85 $13.53 $2.39 
5 Can WG/WR $67.33 $13.85 $13.53 $2.98 

32 Gal Toter WG/WR $16.27 $13.85 $13.53 $1.22 
64 Gal Toter WG/WR $27.26 $13.85 $13.53 $2.09 
96 Gal Toter WG/WR $39.46 $13.85 $13.53 $2.09 

1 Can MG/WR $5.63 $13.85 $13.53 $0.59 
Recycle Only $15.07 

Yardwaste Only $14.53 $1.86 

32 Gal Bear Proof Toter $16.27 $4.44 

64 Gal Bear Proof Toter $27.26 $9.19 

96 Gal Bear Proof Toter $39.46 $9.48 

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling

EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:

Note 1:  Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25.
Note 2:  Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26.
Note 3:  In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of ($0.11) (A) applies.
Note 4: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of $0.40  per month. 

             The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019 

Recycling rates on this page expire on: (C)

Issued By: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Division Controller

Issue Date: Effective Date: 

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Revised Page No. 

Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next page)

(For Official Use Only)
June 2, 2023 August 1, 2023

July 31, 2024

cwagner215
Tariff Received



Tariff No. 11 39th 27

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12

Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections

Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B

32 Gallon 64 Gallon 96 Gallon 1 Yard 1.25 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard

Permanent Accts

First Pick-up $5.80 $10.17 $13.82 $28.39 $34.02 $52.91 $78.10 $101.11 $150.30 $195.36 

Each Add'l Pick-up $5.80 $10.17 $13.82 $28.39 $34.02 $52.91 $78.10 $101.11 $150.30 $195.36 
Special Pick-ups $9.67 $13.74 $16.36 $32.45 $38.34 $57.59 $82.07 $107.78 $159.65 $197.79 

Monthly Rent $2.20 $3.39 $3.39 $12.95 $14.95 $22.41 $25.91 $29.40 $43.84 $49.83 

Temporary Account

Initial Delivery $54.40 $54.40 $54.40 $54.40 $54.40 $54.40 $54.40 
Pickup Rate $39.17 $42.88 $56.78 $79.84 $104.92 $155.92 $193.77 

Rent Per Day $2.38 $2.38 $2.38 $2.38 $2.38 $2.38 $2.38 

Rent Per Month

Note 1: Rates contained in this item include $ 6.18 per yard for recycling services.

Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.

Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is $ n/a.  Description/rules related to 

yardwaste program are shown on page n/a.

Note 3: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: ($0.06) (A) per yard.

Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a 
particular trip.  No credit will be given for partially filled cans.  No credits will be given if customer

fails to set receptacles out for collection.

Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a

regular pickup is:

32-gallon can or unit $5.95 (A) 90-gallon toter n/a

Mini-can n/a Other:

Micro-mini-can n/a Other:

60-gallon toter n/a Other:

Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at

Add'l Pick-up rate per can/unit.  Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the

area in which the customer resides.  Note:  If customer requires service to be provided on other

than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.

Note 7: Permanent Service:  If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must

be the same.  If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.
Note8:        Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of $0.20 per yard. 

                   The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019 

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Recycling rates on this page expire on: (C)

Issued By: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Division Controller

Issue Date: Effective Date: 

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

August 1, 2023

July 31, 2024

A gate obstruction charge of $1.69 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving 

obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. 

Revised Page No. 

(For Official Use Only)

Item 105 -- Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates

Rate per receptacle Rate per receptacle

Type of receptacle Per pickup Type of receptacle Per pickup

June 2, 2023

cwagner215
Tariff Received



Tariff No. 11 38th Revised Page No. 30

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12

Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections

Service Area:  As defined in Appendix A & B

NOTE:  The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.

Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard

Monthly Rent (if applicable)

First Pickup $265.06 $425.32 $566.36 

Each Additional Pickup $265.06 $425.32 $566.36 

Special Pickups $268.16 $428.12 $568.93 
Temporary Service

Initial Delivery

Pickup Rate

Rent Per Calendar Day

Rent Per Month

Note1: Permanent Service:  Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.

Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a 

particular trip.  No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice:  If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must

be the same.  If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Note 3: Rates contained in this item include $21.81 per yard for recycling services.

Note 4: Recycling debit/<credit> (if applicable) is: ($0.20) (A) per yard.

Note 5:        Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of $0.60  per yard. 

                      The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019 

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Recycling rates on this page expire on: (C)

Issued By: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Division Controller

Issue Date: Effective Date: 

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

Item 106 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle

Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY

Rates stated per container, per pickup

Size or Type of Container

June 2, 2023 August 1, 2023

A gate obstruction charge of $1.69 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving 

obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. 

July 31, 2024

cwagner215
Tariff Received



Tariff No. 11 29th Revised Page No. 31

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc.   G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections

Service Area:  As defined in Appendix A & B

Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 40 Yard 50 Yard

Monthly Rent (if applicable) $36.91 $46.13 $52.26 $58.38 $70.70 $83.02 $95.28 
First Pickup $214.66 $245.81 $276.95 $308.10 $339.24 $401.54 $463.83 
Each Additional Pickup $214.66 $245.81 $276.95 $308.10 $339.24 $401.54 $463.83 
Special Pickups -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               

Temporary Service

Initial Delivery $79.92 $79.92 $79.92 $79.92 $79.92 $79.92 $79.92 
Pickup Rate $220.85 $252.00 $283.15 $314.29 $345.44 $407.73 $470.02 
Rent Per Calendar Day $3.38 $3.38 $3.38 $3.38 $3.38 $3.38 $3.38 
Rent Per Month -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               

Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.
Note 2:  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup

to the disposal site.  Excess miles will be charged for at $2.25 per mile or fraction of a
mile.  Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.

Note 3: Permanent Service:
(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government
requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.
(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the 

monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups.  Monthly rental
charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.
(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same.  
If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: ($0.06) (A) per yard.

Note 5: Rates contained in this item include $ 6.18 per yard for recycling services.
Note 6:        Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of $0.31  per yard. 

                      The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Recycling rates on this page expire on: (C)

Issued By: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Division Controller

Issue Date: Effective Date: 

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

Item 107 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS

Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Size or Type of Container

June 2, 2023 August 1, 2023

A gate obstruction charge of $1.69 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving 
obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. 

July 31, 2024

cwagner215
Tariff Received



Tariff No. 11 29th Revised Page No. 32

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections

Service Area:  As defined in Appendix A & B

Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard

First Pickup $386.87 $495.88 $604.89 $713.90 $822.91 $1040.94 $1258.96 
Each Additional Pickup $386.87 $495.88 $604.89 $713.90 $822.91 $1040.94 $1258.96 

Temporary Service

Pickup Rate -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             

Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.
Note 2:  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup

to the disposal site.  Excess miles will be charged for at $2.25 per mile or fraction of a
mile.  Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.

Note 3:  Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local 
government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.

Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: ($0.06) (A) per yard.

Note 5: Rates contained in this item include $21.81 per yard for recycling services.
Note 6:        Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of $0.31  per yard. 

                      The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Lock rental - $10.57/mo./locking device

Recycling rates on this page expire on: (C)

Issued By: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Division Controller

Issue Date: Effective Date: 

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

Item 110 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS

Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Size or Type of Container

June 2, 2023 August 1, 2023

A gate obstruction charge of $1.69 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or 
moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. 

July 31, 2024

cwagner215
Tariff Received


